

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS INC. SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 05/29/24 @ 1:00 PM				FENTON LANE PARK PARKING LOT PROJECT CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 42133 23C							
				Richard T. Barrett Paving Co. 400 Prospect Street Trenton, NJ 08618		Earle Asphalt Company PO Drawer 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Shore Top Construction Corp. 23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ		Westcraft Builders 63 Beaverbrook Road Lincoln Park, NJ 07035	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
1	Site Clearing and Parking Lot Preparation	1.0	LS	\$11,720.00	\$11,720.00	\$22,091.13	\$22,091.13	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$87,200.00	\$87,200.00
2	Subbase Repair (If & Where Directed)	400.0	SY	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$137.84	\$55,136.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	436.0	TON	\$103.00	\$44,908.00	\$125.00	\$54,500.00	\$150.00	\$65,400.00	\$195.00	\$85,020.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90.0	SY	\$108.00	\$9,720.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$194.50	\$17,505.00
5	Concrete Vertical Curb, 6"x8"x18"	220.0	LF	\$59.00	\$12,980.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$63.40	\$13,948.00
6	Detectable Warning Surface	1.78	SY	\$385.00	\$685.30	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$300.00	\$534.00	\$183.80	\$327.16
7	Traffic Stripes, 4" (White)	650.0	LF	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.63	\$3,009.50
8	Traffic Stripes, 4" (Blue)	250.0	LF	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.71	\$1,177.50
9	Traffic Stripes, 24"	14.0	LF	\$11.20	\$156.80	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$10.29	\$144.06
10	Traffic Markings Symbols	18.0	SF	\$18.00	\$324.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$24.10	\$433.80
11	Regulatory and Warning Sign	3.0	UN	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
12	Concrete Parking Bumper	19.0	UN	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$313.00	\$5,947.00
13	Topsoil and Seed, 4" Thick	500.0	SY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$23.15	\$11,575.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$93,974.10		\$112,113.13		\$126,558.00		\$282,503.02	

*Planholders who did not submit bids:

Construct Connect, Inc.
Dodge Data & Analytics
James R. Ientile

Mathematically Correct Total